NEMA-4X
70 E M E RG I - LITE  SPECI FI C ATI O N G R A D E PR O D U C TS
IN
D
U
S
T
R

I N D US TR I A L CO L L EC TI O N – H P SER I E S
—
How to order
Series Battery type and capacity # of heads LED heads Diagnostic Options
12HP= High-
performance
Lead-calcium
M30=  12V-30W, high temperature
lead-calcium battery,
temperature= 32°F to 122°F
[0…50°C]
M60=  12V-60W, high temperature
lead-calcium battery,
temperature= 32°F to 122°F
[0…50°C]
Nickel-cadmium
N40=  12V-40W, nickel-cadmium battery,
temperature= 50°F to 104°F
[10…40°C]
0= No head
1= One head
2= Two heads
L6=  12-24V, 6W
(565
Lumens)
L10=  12-24V,
10W (1000
Lumens)
L15=  12-24V,
15W (1300
Lumens)
D=  Advanced Diagnostic,
non-audible1
DA=  Advanced Diagnostic,
audible1
-NEX=  Nexus® wired
(contact your sales
representative)1
-NEXRF=  NEXUS® wireless
(contact your sales
representative)1
CW4=  Cold-weather -
40°F [-40°C]2
D3=  Time delay
15 minutes
RFI=  Radio frequency
interference filter
24HP= 24V
high-performance
N90=  24V-90W, nickel-cadmium battery,
temperature= 50°F to 104°F
[10…40°C]
1Standard - minimum load required: 20% of load capacity
2Only 12V equipment
  Example: 12HPN402L6DRFI
Photometric performance
Whether installed indoors or outdoors, the HP Series of
LED emergency lights deliver a stable and consistent
illumination on the path of egress for a wide range of
mounting heights. Depending on the application, one may
select and specify among three levels of lumen output.
See cross reference to traditional incandescent emergency
lights in table to the right.
LED head Power Total lumens
Out-perform spacing of
incandescent lamps
L6 6W 565 35W PAR36, MR16 halogen
L10 10W 1000 50W PAR36, MR16 halogen
L15 15W 1300 50W MR16-IR halogen
Industrial environment: wall mounted equipment,
reflectances: 10/10/10; 6-ft. wide illumination path.
200 ft. X 200 ft. X 30 ft. space.
Illumination as per NFPA101;